ROYAL HOLLOWAY TRAVEL AWARD

The funds for the Royal Holloway Travel Award come from 4 separate bursaries:

- <u>Dame Margaret Tuke Travel Bursary</u> This bursary was established at Bedford College in 1949 to commemorate the life and work of Dame Margaret Tuke, Principal of the College from 1907 to 1929.
- Grenville Cole Travel Bursary
- Helen Shackleton Fund This was established in 2003 following the death of Mr WHJ Richardson. Mr Richardson bequeathed the fund in memory of his late wife née Constance Helen Rickards Shackleton. Miss Shackleton was a graduate of the College in circa 1929 and died just a few weeks after marrying Mr Richardson in 1943.
- <u>Lionel Butler Travel Award</u> This fund was set up to commemorate the life and work of Dr Lionel Butler, Principal of the Royal Holloway College from 1973 to 1981

Conditions of the Royal Holloway Travel Award:

- 1. The Travel Award is available to current Royal Holloway students from any discipline and from any level (Undergraduate, Postgraduate Taught or Postgraduate Research).
- 2. The Travel Award shall be used towards travel, whether within the UK or abroad, which enhances the student's academic work including travel to conferences. As well as contributing towards travel costs connected to academic research, this Award is also available to those who wish to travel in order to pursue an extracurricular or cultural project which has an indirect benefit to their academic work. Travel that constitutes a core activity of a student's study, such as compulsory field trips, would not be considered suitable for the Travel Award.
- The Travel Awards and College Prizes Allocation Panel will consider applications for Royal Holloway Travel Award before making a recommendation to the Academic Awards Group.
- 4. The holder of the Award, on completion of the travel, shall submit a brief report on the travel undertaken. This report will be published on the Royal Holloway Travel Awards and College Prizes webpage.